MAX9918/MAX9919/MAX9920
-20V to +75V Input Range, Precision
Uni-/Bidirectional, Current-Sense Amplifiers
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
19-5015; Rev 5; 1/13
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
General Description

μC
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information/
Selector Guide
PART
VSENSE
(mV)
GAIN
(V/V)
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX9918ASA+ ±50 Adjustable 8 SO-EP*
MAX9918ASA/V+ ±50 Adjustable 8 SO-EP*
MAX9919FASA+ ±50 45 8 SO-EP*
MAX9919FASA/V+ ±50 45 8 SO-EP*
MAX9919NASA+ ±50 90 8 SO-EP*
MAX9919NASA/V+ ±50 90 8 SO-EP*
MAX9920ASA+ ±200 Adjustable 8 SO-EP*
MAX9920ASA/V+ ±200 Adjustable 8 SO-EP*
Note: All devices operate over the -40°C to +125°C temperature
range.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
*EP = Exposed pad.
MAX9918/MAX9919/MAX9920
-20V to +75V Input Range, Precision
Uni-/Bidirectional, Current-Sense Amplifiers
2 Maxim Integrated
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = 5V, VRS+ = VRS- = +14V, VSENSE = (VRS+ - VRS-) = 0V, VSHDN = VGND = 0V, VREFIN = VCC/2, RL = 100kΩ; for MAX9918, AV =
90V/V, R2/R1 = 89kΩ/1kΩ; for MAX9920, AV = 20V/V, R2/R1 = 79kΩ/1kΩ; TA = -40°C to +125°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical val-
ues are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC to GND..............................................................-0.3V to +6V
RS+, RS- to GND (VCC = 5V) ..................................-30V to +80V
RS+, RS- to GND (VCC = 0V) .............-15V to +80V (15 minutes)
Differential Input Voltage (VRS+ - VRS-)
(MAX9918/MAX9919).................................±15V (Continuous)
Differential Input Voltage
(VRS+ - VRS-) (MAX9920) .............................±5V (Continuous)
REFIN, FB, OUT to GND.............................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
SHDN to GND.........................................................-0.3V to +20V
Output Short Circuit to VCC or GND...........................Continuous
Continuous Current into Any Pin